Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

China WincPower 中国风电 中国风电集团有限公司* China WindPower Group Limited

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 182)

UNUSUAL PRICE AND VOLUME MOVEMENT

This statement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors ("Board") of China WindPower Group Limited ("Company") has noted today's increase in the price and the trading volume of the shares of the Company and wishes to state that it is not aware of any reasons for such movement.

The Board confirms that there are no other negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under rule 13.23, neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by rule 13.09, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of the Board, the directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this statement.

> By Order of the Board CHINA WINDPOWER GROUP LIMITED Chan Kam Kwan, Jason

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 30 September 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Liu Shunxing, Mr. Ko Chun Shun, Johnson, Mr. Wang Xun, Mr. Yang Zhifeng, Ms. Liu Jianhong, Mr. Yu Weizhou, Mr. Zhou Zhizhong, Ms. Ko Wing Yan, Samantha and Mr. Chan Kam Kwan, Jason (who are executive directors), Mr. Tsoi Tong Hoo, Tony (who is non-executive director), and Dr. Zhou Dadi, Dr. Wong Yau Kar, David JP and Mr. Yap Fat Suan (who are independent non-executive directors).

for identification purposes only